TEACHER INTERNSHIP CALENDAR
DELTA STATE UNIVERSITY – SPRING SEMESTER, 2024

	DATE
	EVENT
	TIME
	LOCATION

	
Week of January 2, 2024
	Internship Begins (All interns report to schools at times designated for cooperating teachers.  Note:  The starting date will vary in different districts.)
	7:30 AM
	Assigned Schools

	Tuesday 1/9/24
	DSU Campus Seminar - All Teacher Interns Meet with Mrs. Powers on the DSU Campus
	9:00 – 12:00     1:00 – 4:00
	EW 227

	Friday 1/12/24
	Cooperating Teacher Training – Delta State campus (Will also be offered via Zoom.)
	9:00 – 12:00

	EW 227

	Monday 1/15/24
	MLK Holiday (Follow the calendar of your assigned school.)
	
	

	Wednesday 1/24/24

	DSU Campus Seminar with Ms. Nakikke Johnson, Career Services
	9:00-12:00
1:00-4:00
	EW 227

	[bookmark: _GoBack]Wednesday 2/28/24 

	Teacher Recruitment Day – Bring 10 copies of Resume’  and DSU Campus Seminar

	9:00 -  12:00
1:00 – 4:00
	Wyatt Gym


	Monday 3/4/24
	Midterm Reports Due (mail, fax or email) in the Office of Clinical Experiences
	
	        EW 373

	Monday 3/11/24 – Friday 3/15/24
	Spring Break (Follow the calendar of your assigned school.)
	
	Assigned Schools

	Friday 3/22/24
(Tentative Date)
	DSU Campus Seminar 

	9:00 – 12:00
1:00 – 4:00
	TBA

	Wednesday 5/8/24
	Last Day of Internship in Your Assigned School
	
	Assigned Schools

	Thursday 5/9/24
	Teacher Licensure Meeting and DSU Campus Seminar
*Consortium fees due if you owe fees.
	10:30 AM
	EW 227

	Friday 5/10/24
	DSU Graduation
	2:00 PM
	Bologna Performing Arts Center



Schedules of schools to which interns are assigned will be followed during internship.  Attendance is 
mandatory for all school activities including faculty meetings and staff development activities.  
Attendance is mandatory for all activities on the DSU campus.  DSU supervisors may require student conferences at DSU.  Absences during the internship semester may not exceed 3 days.  


